

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

No. 45

Monday

5th May, 2008

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[128]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF Leslie Wane

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board approves and authorizes –

Leslie Wane

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund..

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of May, 2008.

[129]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, GORDON DARCY LILO, Acting Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

Leslie Wane

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of May, 2008.

GORDON DARCY LILO Acting Minister of Finance

[130]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF Anthony Taupiri

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes –

Anthony Taupiri

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of May, 2008.

Adrian Wickham
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[131]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **GORDON DARCY LILO**, Acting Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

Anthony Taupiri

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of May, 2008.

GORDON DARCY LILO Acting Minister of Finance

[132]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF Tze Bing Hu

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes –

Tze Bing Hu

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of May, 2008.

Adrian Wickham
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[133]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Çap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, GORDON DARCY LILO, Acting Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

Tze Bing Hu

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of May, 2008.

GORDON DARCY LILO Acting Minister of Finance

[134]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF Dick Waneta

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes –

Dick Waneta

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of May, 2008.

Adrian Wickham
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[135]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, GORDON DARCY LILO, Acting Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

Dick Waneta

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of May, 2008.

GORDON DARCY LILO Acting Minister of Finance

[136]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF Gabriel Kaula

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes —

Gabriel Kaula

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of May, 2008.

Adrian Wickham
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[137]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (¢ap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, GORDON DARCY LILO, Acting Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

Gabriel Kaula

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of May, 2008.

GORDON DARCY LILO Acting Minister of Finance

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.